(ii) Market Purchase of 40,000,000 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate which
is made entirely out of capital and cancelled;

 (iii) Off-Market Purchase of 40,000,000 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate
which is made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

 (iv) Off-Market Purchase of 40,000,000 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate
which is made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

 on the audited fi nancial statements of the Company and the Group for FY2024 pursuant to the Share Buyback
Mandate and on the assumption that the Company has suffi cient free fl oat of at least 10%, in a Market
Purchase or Off-Market Purchase pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate, are summarised in the following
tables:

APPENDIX

GOODWILL
ENTERTAINMENT
HOLDING

YEAR 2024

19

(1) Market Purchase or Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury
shares

As at 31 December
2024

Group Company
Before
Share

Buyback

After
Market

Purchase

After
Off-Market
Purchase

Before
Share

Buyback

After
Market

Purchase

After
Off-Market
Purchase

($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)
Profi t attributable to

the owners of the
Company 4,410 4,410 4,410 2,108 2,108 2,108

Share capital 17,005 17,005 17,005 17,005 17,005 17,005
Other reserves 633 633 633 (102) (102) (102)
Treasury shares – (6,800) (7,760) – (6,800) (7,760)
Retained earnings 2,465 2,465 2,465 2,039 2,039 2,039
Shareholders’ funds/

Total Equity 20,103 13,303 12,343 18,942 12,142 11,182
NTA(1) 20,100 13,300 12,340 18,939 12,139 11,179
Current assets 23,931 17,131 16,171 23,588 16,788 15,828
Current liabilities 17,396 17,396 17,396 10,731 10,731 10,731
Working capital 6,535 (265) (1,225) 12,857 6,057 5,097
Total liabilities 31,653 31,653 31,653 14,995 14,995 14,995
Total borrowing(2) 22,784 22,784 22,784 6,633 6,633 6,633
Cash and cash

equivalents 18,807 25,607 26,567 9,976 3,176 2,216
Number of Shares

(’000) 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000
Number of Treasury

Shares (‘000) – 40,000 40,000 – 40,000 40,000
Number of Shares

Excluding Treasury
Shares (’000) 400,000 360,000 360,000 400,000 360,000 360,000

Weighted Average
Number of Shares
(’000) 362,187 322,187 322,187 362,187 322,187 322,187

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share(1) (cents) 5.03 3.69 3.43 4.73 3.37 3.11
Gearing ratio(3) (times) 1.13 1.71 1.85 0.35 0.55 0.59
Current ratio(4) (times) 1.38 0.98 0.93 2.20 1.56 1.47
Basic EPS(5) (cents) 1.22 1.37 1.37 0.58 0.65 0.65

 Notes:
 (1) NTA equals total equity less intangible assets and non-controlling interests. NTA per Share equals NTA divided by the

number of Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at 31 December 2024.
 (2) Total borrowings comprise of external bank borrowings and lease liabilities as at 31 December 2024.
 (3) Gearing ratio equals total borrowings divided by shareholders’ funds (excluding non-controlling interest).
 (4) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.
 (5) Basic EPS equals profi t attributable to owners of the Group and Company divided by the weighted average number of

Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at 31 December 2024.

APPENDIX

GOODWILL
ENTERTAINMENT
HOLDING

YEAR 2024

20

(2) Market Purchase or Off-Market Purchase of Shares and cancelled

As at 31 December
2024

Group Company
Before
Share

Buyback

After
Market

Purchase

After
Off-Market
Purchase

Before
Share

Buyback

After
Market

Purchase

After
Off-Market
Purchase

($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)
Profi t Attributable to

the Owners of the
Company 4,410 4,410 4,410 2,108 2,108 2,108

Share Capital 17,005 10,205 2,445 17,005 10,205 9,245
Other Reserves 633 633 633 633 633 633
Treasury Shares – – – – – –
Retained Earnings 2,466 2,466 2,466 2,040 2,040 2,040
Shareholders’ Funds/

Total Equity 20,104 13,304 5,544 19,678 12,878 11,918
NTA(1) 20,101 12,341 12,341 19,675 11,915 11,915
Current assets 23,931 17,131 16,171 23,588 16,788 15,828
Current liabilities 17,396 17,396 17,396 10,731 10,731 10,731
Working capital 6,535 (265) (1,225) 12,857 6,057 5,097
Total liabilities 31,653 31,653 31,653 14,995 14,995 14,995
Total borrowing(2) 22,784 22,784 22,784 6,633 6,633 6,633
Cash and cash

equivalents 18,807 12,007 11,047 9,976 3,176 2,216
Number of Shares(2)

(’000) 400,000 360,000 360,000 400,000 360,000 360,000
Number of Treasury

Shares (‘000) – – – – – –
Number of Shares

Excluding Treasury
Shares (’000) 400,000 360,000 360,000 400,000 360,000 360,000

Weighted Average
Number of Shares
(’000) 362,187 322,187 322,187 362,187 322,187 322,187

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share(1) (cents) 5.03 3.43 3.43 4.92 3.31 3.31
Gearing ratio(3) (times) 0.44 0.67 1.61 0.33 0.51 0.55
Current ratio(4) (times) 1.38 0.98 0.93 2.20 1.56 1.47
Basic EPS(5) (cents) 1.22 1.37 1.37 0.58 0.65 0.65